BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West Containing its Semi-Annual Fuel Adjustment Clause True-Up)))	File No. EO-2020-0188
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Tariff Revision to Implement Rate Adjustments Required by 20 CSR 4240-20.090(8) and the Company's Approved Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery))))	File No. ER-2020-0189
Mechanism)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and hereby notifies the Commission and all parties that Alexandra L. Klaus, having resigned from state service effective January 24, 2020, has withdrawn from this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kevin A. Thompson
KEVIN A. THOMPSON
Chief Staff Counsel
Missouri Bar Number 36288

Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-6514 Voice (573) 526-6969 FAX kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served electronically or by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, on all parties of record according to the Service List maintained by the Commission's Data Center on this 27th day of January, 2020.

/s/ Kevin A. Thompson